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RNAV (GNSS) STANDARD ARRIVAL CHART FROM AVAGO TO FAOR RWY 21L

Serial
Number

Path
Descriptor

Waypoint
Identifier LATITUDE LONGITUDE Flyover Course

°M(°T)
Distance

(NM)
Turn

Direction
Altitude

(FT)
Speed

(KT IAS)
VPA/TCH

Magnetic
Variation

(°W)

Navigation
Specification

10

20

30

40

50

IF

TF

TF

TF

AVAGO

OR364

OR365

OR366

25°43’09.9000” S    027°26’39.3600” E

25°53’42.5153” S    027°45’30.5957” E

26°04’07.7200” S    028°04’16.2600” E

25°57’20.1900” S    028°06’21.0200” E

Y

-

-

-

-

141 (121.8)

141 (121.6)

035 (051.5)

035 (051.5)

-

20.00

19.84

7.03

-

-

-

+FL110

+FL110

+8000

+8000

+8000

250

250

250

210

210

-

-

-

-

-

19.91

19.91

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

*RNAV 1 REQUIRED

RNAV HOLDING

FACILITY    INBOUND TRACK    MIN/MAX FL    TYPE

25°43’09.9000” S
027°26’39.3600” E

AVAGO 141°M/321°M
(121.8°T / 301.8°T)

FL280
FL110

Right hand racecourse pattern.
1 Minute 30 seconds,

MAX 250KT IAS.

FM - -

19.91

19.91

19.91

Serial
Number

Path
Descriptor

Waypoint
Identifier LATITUDE LONGITUDE Flyover Course

°M(°T)
Distance

(NM)
Turn

Direction
Altitude

(FT)
Speed

(KT IAS)
VPA/TCH

Magnetic
Variation

(°W)

Navigation
Specification

10

20

30

40

50

IF

TF

TF

TF

AVAGO

OR364

OR365

OR366

UVLOG

25°43’09.9000” S    027°26’39.3600” E

25°53’42.5153” S    027°45’30.5957” E

26°04’07.7200” S    028°04’16.2600” E

25°57’20.1900” S    028°06’21.0200” E

25°53’18.6400” S    028°11’19.6100” E

Y

-

-

-

-

141 (121.8)

141 (121.6)

035 (051.5)

068 (048.2)

-

20.00

19.84

7.03

6.02

-

-

+FL110

+FL110

+8000

+8000

+8000

250

250

250

210

210

-

-

-

-

-

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1TF - -

RNAV (GNSS) STANDARD ARRIVAL CHART FROM AVAGO TO FAOR RWY 21L
(Communication Failure Squawk 7600)

19.91

19.91

19.91

19.91

19.91

Maintenance (Waypoints: OR364, OR365, OR366), 
Hold direction, ARP Elevation).

---

-

-

-

-

nkosiv
Sticky Note
F0101/25 NOTAMN
Q) FAJA/QOAXX/IV/BO/A/000/999/2608S02815E005
A) FAOR B) 2506131514 C) PERM
E) HAND AMEND BELOW FAOR AERONAUTICAL DATA TABULATION AS FLW:
ARR-08A RNAV (GNSS) RWY 03R DATED 15 MAY 2025 SPEED ON WAYPOINT OR371
TO READ -210.
ARR-19A RNAV (GNSS) RWY 21L DATED 15 MAY 2025 SPEED ON WAYPOINT OR386
TO READ -210.
ARR-22A RWY 21L DATED 15 MAY 2025 SPEED ON WAYPOINT OR369 TO READ
-210.
ARR-23A RNAV (GNSS) RWY 03R DATED 15 MAY 2025 SPEED ON WAYPOINT OR392
TO READ -210.
ARR-25A RNAV (GNSS) RWY 21L DATED 15 MAY 2025 SPEED ON WATPOINT OR384
TO READ -210.
ARR-18A RNAV (GNSS) RWY 21L DATED 17 APRIL 2025 SPEED ON WAYPOINT
OR365 TO READ -210.




